
64 

MONDAY, MARCH 18, 1985, CONTINUED 

Civil Defense: Performance Increase: Effective 3-1-85: Jerry L. Davis- 

$1289. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 109560) 

Inspection: Reclassification (grade change): Effective 3-1-85: Donald 

Hallock. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 109561) 

Juvenile Bureau: Performance Increase; Effective 3-1-85: Rosanna Bass- 

$913.; Donald Cahwee-$1111.; Lael Engstrom-$2004.; Sherrilyn Fulson-$1288.3 

Dwight Holdman-$1167.; Carl Pendleton-$1111.; Glenda Ragsdale-$1353.; Kevin 

Robbins-$1288.; Winifred Teel-$1226.; Janet Vernon-$959. (Clerk's Misc. File 

No. 109562) 

Highways: Discharged-Abandonment of Job: Effective 3-5-85: Kenneth Hardison. 

Performance Increase: Effective 3-1-85: Raymond Malone-$1908.; George Mayes- 

$1338.; R. D. Frazier-$1405.; Cynthia Parson-$1167.; Raymond Wilson-$2642.; 

Don Honeycutt-$1100.; Homer Ned Sanders-$1405. Temporary Appt.: Effective 3- 

11-85: Charles Kimberling-$1007. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 109563) 

Building Operations: Performance Inc.: Effective 3-1-85: Roy Betts-$1274.; 

James Couts-$1100.; Donald Gause-$997.; Charles Green-$1155.; Esta Hembree- 

$1167.3; Mildred Hinson-$1100.; Francis Hooper-$1047.; Lorine Lynch-$903.3 Eddie 

Monteilh-$1628. Resignation: Effective 3-29-85: Chester Barber; Effective 3- 

22-85: Clarence R. Cox. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 109564) 

Health-Leave of Absence: Effective -3-8-85: Brenda Phillips. Performance 

Increase: Effective 3-1-85: Carlisa Bowler-$2040.; Susan Woods-$975. Regular 

Appointment: Effective 3-18-85: Mary Smock-$2296.22; Promotion: Effective 3- 

22-85: Melanie Marsh-$1659. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 109565) 

Upon roll call, Selph yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to cancel and disallow Warrant #3138, 

payable to Linda M. Adams in the amount of $97.02, on behalf of Health. Upon 

roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 109570) 

Moved by Harris, seconded by Rice, to approve and authorize execution by 

Commission, the claims that are in order. as required by Title 19 0.8. 1505 D 

11 and 12 and provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject 

to state and federal withholding income tax, retirement fund, and social security 

deductions. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Rice, yes; Harris, yes. Motion carried. 

(Vendor warrants will be issued on March 25, 1985) 

1984-85 GENERAL FUND 

500571 City of Tulsa Finance Rent for Northside Br. 265.68 
500578 Childrens Medical Ctr. Rent for Eastside Br. 515.00 
504063 Besel Supply Co. Urns and Trash cans 1,057.44 
504672 Pitney Bowes Tax meter rental 117.75 
504723 Xerox Corporation Xerox copier 24.33 
504788 C K & W Supply Pad locks 47.46 
505627 Softward Diversified Lease fees for IPCP 1,250.00 
905723 Jensen Tools Modular Die 63.50 
505824 Memorial Park Grave opening 95.00 


